# <sup>M</sup>RECEIVED FEB. 6,<sup>2</sup>2008 WA<sup>k</sup> UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-080236 SUB 3/5/08

			Revised Title Page
		Tariff No5	
		Cancels	
		Tariff No	
		Of	
	Name of Company	r: Puget Sound E	KALANA
		venience and Necessity Numb	er. <u>DC 110</u>
	Operating under the	he Trade Name of:	
	NA	MING FARES AND RATES	FOR
	C	OMMERCIAL FERRY SERVI	CE
		FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TE	i
	Between	PortToronsend on	de Fuiday Harbor
	Issued by: <u></u>	havin Hanke VP	
	Name/Title of Issu	uing Agent: <u>VP</u>	
		227 Jackson S	D PortoTownend.
		er: <u>360 - 385 - 528 5</u>	8 983
		stericopugelsounde	
	Fax Number:		piers
•			
ssue Date:	2-6-08	Effectiv	ve Date: <u>3-22-08</u>
		For Commission Use Only	
Page El	ffective Date:	Docket No.:	Commission Order No.:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No.: TS-080236 Agenda Date: Mar. 13, 2008 Effective Date: Mar. 22, 2008

# Jun 30, 10, 02:25 ED MAY 18, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-100863

#### 1st Revised Page # 2 CANCELS 0 Revised Page #2 PASSENGER RULES AND REGULATIONS Tariff No.5, cancels Tariff No. 4 PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC. PASSENGER SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

PORT TOWNSEND – FRIDAY HARBOR ADULT FARES: Fares published are adult fares and apply to passenger who have reached or passed their eleventh birthday.

CHILD FARES: Child fares are available to all passengers who are ten years old or less. Infants who are one year old or less and will not accupy a seat (i.e. they are accompanied by an adult) may travel free of charge.

SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE:

Service to Friday Harbor can be subject to local weather conditions. Phone 360-385-5288 for current weather and status of scheduled Service. This company makes no guarantee to arrice at or depart From any location at a specific time and is not liable for any delay of any nature.

BAGGAGE RULES AND CHARGES:

Hand baggage not exceeding 50 pounds for each adult fare and not exceeding 30 pounds on each child's fare will be carried free. All objects other than bicycles, kayaks and canoes will be considered baggage. Baggage over 10 feet in length will be considered excess weight. Baggage over 20 feet in length is prohibited.

Excess Weight: For baggage weight in excess of the free allowance the charge will be \$20.00 for each additional 50lb's over the free baggage limit.

Bicycles, kayaks and canoes: Passengers wiching to transport this equipment must Arrive thirty minutes prior to departure and have the quipment in a stored configuration Ready for storage aboard the vessel. This company is not responsible for any damage That occures to quipment of this nature at any time, prior, during the vorage.

ARTICLES OF EXPLOSIVE NATURE ARE NOT ALLOWED

ANIMALS: Pets may be carried but only in pet carriers with the exception of dogs. Pogs must be leashed and will not be allowed in the passenger cagin at any time. The exception would be for sight or hearing impaired passengers and their dogs. These dogs would not be permitted to occupy a seat. There is no charge for an animal assisting sight of hearing impaired passengers.

GROUP FARES: Group fares apply only to groups that have purchased their tickets in advance of the Departure date. Group fare rates will not be applied for parties wishing to depart the day The day of their purchase.

#### (C) TICKET LIMITATIONS:

Tickets are nonrefundable 48 hours prior to departure. Reservations held by credit card Will be charged upon failure to cancel 48 hours ahead. Tickets are nontansferable. Subject to WAC 480-149-060(1)(a) – "Unused tickets will be redeemd at the purchase price. Unused portions of round trip or commutation tickets will be redeemd by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used and refunding the balance of the purchase price." Note 1: Order 01 issued in Docket TS-100863 serves as

the special permission number which exempts Puget Sound Express from the requirements of WAC 480-149-060 relating to the rules for the redemption of unused tickets as specified in WAS 480-149-200 Issue Date: June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2010

Issue Date:	June 30 <sup>er</sup> , 2010
Effective Date:	June 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2010
Issued by:	Sherri Hanke

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No. TS-100863 Granting Tariff Revisions per Order 01 Docket TS-100863 Effective Date: June 24, 2010

# Jan 1**RECEPVED<sup>P</sup> 9A.N. 69, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM<sup>32</sup> Offeiginal TS-110064 TS 110064 SUB 1/10/11**

Tariff No. 5			tenn gran er er blad						4	Re	vised	Page	No	3
Company Nam	e:	<u>ид</u> е	the	Soi	und	<u> </u>	<u>Sole</u>	hedu	ر le				. <u></u>	
	····											·		 1
This fare scheo	lule ap	oplies	to: $\mathcal{R}$	ate		n th			2 ha	ve.	in	cua	Soci	<u>ل</u>
							Betv	veen		• •				
	Mai Octo	29 <sup>tt</sup>												
And	One Way	Rnd Trip	One Way	Rnd Trip	One Way	Rnd Trip	One Way	Rnd Trip	One Way	Rnd Trip	One Way		One Way	Rnd Trip
<u>Adult</u> Child	5550	19 5U												
Child Bit Vard	42.0	15									┼──┠			
Bikes Kaypk Qnimales	, 10	15					1							
					ļ									
Notes:	_1	1	L	1		1		1		·1~		_ I	1	
Issue Date	2-11	-						Effecti	- <b> 5</b> ive Da					
Issued By (Na	ame ar	nd title	2:51	lein	\$4	ank	e V	IP						
	140 00 00 00 00 000			For	Com	missi	on Us	e Onl	<u>y:</u>					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Page Effective Date:			Docket No.:					Coi	nmis 	sion O	rder N	0.:		
												OFFI Dock	et No.	<b>TS-1</b>

NLY 0064 Agenda Date: February 10, 2011 Effective Date: February 15, 2011

## FRE CEPSED FEB 17, 2005 WALUT. & TRANS. COMM30RIGINAL TS-050277 SUB 2/28/05

## 1st Revised Page # 4 Tariff #5 replaces Tariff #4 PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC.

## Time schedule No. 1

## **Port Townsend-Friday Harbor Passenger Only Ferry**

## Between

## Port Townsend, WA and Friday Harbor, WA

	Schedule	Mileage		
Leave Port Townsend	9:00am C	0.00		
<b>Arrive Friday Harbor</b>	12:00pm C	45.00		
Leave Friday Harbor	<b>2:30</b> pm	0.00		
<b>Arrive Port Townsend</b>	5:00pm C	45.00		

Issue Date February 17, 2005 Effective Date March 21, 2005 Issued By:Sherri Hanke V.P.



Page No. 5

#### Tariff No. 5 cancels Tariff No. 4 **PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC.**

### **EXPRESS RATES**

#### Between

Port Townsend, WA and Friday Harbor, WA

Each Piece:

. •

2

 50 lbs. or less
 \$18.00

 Greater than 50 lbs.
 \$0.31 per lb.

#### EXPRESS RULES

#### Between

Port Townsend, WA and Friday Harbor, WA

All freight will be carried on a space available basis only.

All Charges are from terminal to terminal.

All freight must be properly packaged for safe handling and suitable for storage aboard a vessel.

Articles not accepted for transportation are packages in excess of 350lb's: explosives and packages that are greater than six feet in length in any one direction.

Issue Date: January 22, 2002\ Effective Date: February 25, 2002 Issued By: Sherri Hanke V.P.

APPROVED Eff. 2-25-0 LSN. LAA Docket 15.020066 Other

PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC., Point Hudson Marina, 431 Water St., Port Townsend, WA 98368 (360) 385-5288





September 15, 1999

Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission Chandler Plaza Building 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Mail Stop FY-11 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

## RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 1999

WASH. UT. & TP. COMM.

RE: Notice and reason for temporary suspension of service of certificate BC-118

Dear Commission:

I am providing notice that Puget Sound Express was requested by the Washington State Ferries (WSF) to provide emergency foot passenger service between Orcas Island and Shaw Island following the Elwha ferry dock accident at Orcas Island on September 8, 1999.

Will waiting for WSF to determine their needs are normal service was discontinued beacuase of high winds on September 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup>. Following this we commence emergency service on very short notice until WSF could determine their needs. WSF, because of the nature of the situation, could not tell us until until this week how long it might need to use our vessel for this service. At the conclusion of today it will have been it will have been five days since we suspended our normal service for the benefit of the Washington State Ferry situation at Orcas Island

Accordingly, we hereby provide notice under WAC 480-51-140 of our need to temporarily suspend our service until further notice. Any questions regarding this notice should be directed to Peter Hanke, President, Puget Sound Express. Public notices will be posted at our two point of departures.

Since

Peter Hanke

APPPATRY LEN LAA 15 qui Detweet

Issued by: